WOODSTOCK

BY-LAW

BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AREA BY-LAW

WHEREAS the Board of Directors of the Woodstock Business Improvement Corporation Inc., has submitted a petition pursuant to Section 4(1) of the *Business Improvement Areas Act*, R.S.N.B. 2014, c. 102, requesting that the area hereinafter described in this by-law be designated as a business improvement area pursuant to the provisions of the said Act.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF WOODSTOCK ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That, pursuant to Section 4 of the *Business Improvement Areas Act*, the Council of the Town of Woodstock designates the area outlined in Schedule "A" to this by-law as a Business Improvement Area.
- That, By-law No. 75, Town of Woodstock A By-Law to Designate a Business Improvement Area, adopted on July 28, 1986, and amendments thereto, is hereby repealed effective ______.

First reading in its entirety:	April	, 2025
Second reading by title:	April	, 2025
Third reading and enactment:	April	, 2025

Trina Jones, Mayor

Laura Gaddas, Clerk